Teachers who are absent should, when 
possible, report to the principal by 2:00 p.m. 
whether or not they plan to be present the 
following day. 

C. Accumulation 

1. Sick leave credit will continue to accumulate 
while on sick leave. 

2. Sick leave days accumulated shall be three 
hundred thirty-two (332) days. 

3. Bargaining unit members who are part time shall 
be entitled to sick leave for the time actually 
worked at the same rate as that granted like full 
time employees. Each day's absence will be 
considered as one day to be deducted from 
accumulated sick leave.